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Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government

Our ref: ATISN 24950

Date: 10 September 2025

Dear ,

ATISN 24950

Thank you for your request which | received on 15 July. You asked the following:

1. The total number of arms-length bodies, non-governmental organisations and
third-sector organisations that currently receive funding from the Welsh
Government.

2. A breakdown of each individual allocation for the current financial year.

Our response

Arms-lenqgth bodies

In respect of arms-length bodies, we have only included ALBs of the Welsh
Government. In this respect, there are 30 ALBs that currently receive funding from
the Welsh Government. A breakdown is attached.

Non-government organisations

We do not routinely use the term ‘non-government organisations’ to identify the
bodies that we fund. Therefore, there is no information held in this respect.

Third sector organisations

The Welsh Government funds hundreds of third sector organisations. Most recent
data for 2023-24 identifies 428 organisations were in receipt of Welsh Government
funding. Allocations in the current financial year are not held for individual third
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sector organisations on Welsh Government finance systems. Therefore, to locate
this data, a manual search of each organisation would be required. With a
conservative estimate of 5 minutes per organisation, and approximately 400
organisations, this would exceed the limit.

You may wish to note that Welsh Government has previously released related
information which can be found here FOI release 24360: Charities funding |
GOV.WALES

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government’s handling of your request, you
can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response.

Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government’s
Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit
Welsh Government
Cathays Park

Cardiff

CF10 3NQ

or e-mail: Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The
Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner’s Office
Woycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF

Website: www.ico.org.uk

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a
complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely
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ALB

Adjudication Panel for Wales

Adnodd Cyf

Agricultural Land Tribunal for Wales

Arts Council of Wales

Careers Wales

Centre for Digital Public Services

Llais

Medr: The Commission for Tertiary Education and Research
Cwmni Egino

Democracy and Boundary Commission Cymru ()
Design Commission for Wales ()

Education Tribunal for Wales

Education Workforce Council

Global Centre for Rail Excellence Ltd (GCRE)
Hybu Cig Cymru )

Life Sciences Hub Wales Limited

Mental Health Review Tribunal for Wales
National Academy for Educational Leadership
National Library of Wales

Amgueddfa Cymru - Museum Wales

Natural Resources Wales )

Qualifications Wales

Residential Property Tribunal Wales

Royal Commission on the Ancient and Historical Monuments of

Wales

Industry Wales

Social Care Wales

Sport Wales

Transport for Wales

Trydan Gwyrdd Cymru
Valuation Tribunal for Wales

(1) Core grant only

(2) Core grant and project money provided by the Planning Dept.
(3) Not yet finalised. Core grant only

(4) Core grant only

2025-26
Allocation (£k)
114
4,502
44
33,945
30,633
4,464
8,391
972,506
460

2,882

506
525
7,635
5,468

56
4,062
3,099

571
16,397
36,089

151,573
11,095
379

1,981
911
26,457
33,447
715,862
5,338
1,925



