

Our ref: ATISN 24950 Date: 10 September 2025

Dear ,

#### **ATISN 24950**

Thank you for your request which I received on 15 July. You asked the following:

- 1. The total number of arms-length bodies, non-governmental organisations and third-sector organisations that currently receive funding from the Welsh Government.
- 2. A breakdown of each individual allocation for the current financial year.

## Our response

### **Arms-length bodies**

In respect of arms-length bodies, we have only included ALBs of the Welsh Government. In this respect, there are 30 ALBs that currently receive funding from the Welsh Government. A breakdown is attached.

#### Non-government organisations

We do not routinely use the term 'non-government organisations' to identify the bodies that we fund. Therefore, there is no information held in this respect.

# Third sector organisations

The Welsh Government funds hundreds of third sector organisations. Most recent data for 2023-24 identifies 428 organisations were in receipt of Welsh Government funding. Allocations in the current financial year are not held for individual third

sector organisations on Welsh Government finance systems. Therefore, to locate this data, a manual search of each organisation would be required. With a conservative estimate of 5 minutes per organisation, and approximately 400 organisations, this would exceed the limit.

You may wish to note that Welsh Government has previously released related information which can be found here FOI release 24360: Charities funding | GOV.WALES

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response.

Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit Welsh Government Cathays Park Cardiff CF10 3NQ

or e-mail: Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Website: www.ico.org.uk

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely

	2025-26
ALB	Allocation (£k)
Adjudication Panel for Wales	114
Adnodd Cyf	4,502
Agricultural Land Tribunal for Wales	44
Arts Council of Wales	33,945
Careers Wales	30,633
Centre for Digital Public Services	4,464
Llais  Madri The Commission for Tertion, Education and Decorate	8,391
Medr: The Commission for Tertiary Education and Research	972,506
Cwmni Egino	460
Democracy and Boundary Commission Cymru (1)	2,882
Design Commission for Wales (2)	506
Education Tribunal for Wales	525
Education Workforce Council	7,635
Global Centre for Rail Excellence Ltd (GCRE)	5,468
Hybu Cig Cymru (3)	56
Life Sciences Hub Wales Limited	4,062
Mental Health Review Tribunal for Wales	3,099
National Academy for Educational Leadership	571
National Library of Wales	16,397
Amgueddfa Cymru - Museum Wales	36,089
Natural Resources Wales (4)	151,573
Qualifications Wales	11,095
Residential Property Tribunal Wales	379
Royal Commission on the Ancient and Historical Monuments of	
Wales	1,981
Industry Wales	911
Social Care Wales	26,457
Sport Wales	33,447
Transport for Wales	715,862
Trydan Gwyrdd Cymru	5,338
Valuation Tribunal for Wales	1,925

- (1) Core grant only
- (2) Core grant and project money provided by the Planning Dept.
- (3) Not yet finalised. Core grant only
- (4) Core grant only